

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2854/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2010 in CRLWP No.588/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SOU. SANDHYA MANOJ WANKHADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ BHIMRAO WANKHADE

& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

Mrs. Nikita Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since Ms. Desai has appeared for all
the respondents, service of notice is dispensed
with.The respondents will be entitled to
file their counter affidavit to the SLP within two
weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week
thereafter.Let the matter be listed immediately
after the pleadings are complete.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master