

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2854/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2010 in CRLWP No.588/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SOU. SANDHYA MANOJ WANKHADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ BHIMRAO WANKHADE & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2010 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mrs. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Mrs. Nikita Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

On 7th April, 2010, while issuing notice, we had given directions for filing of counter affidavit and rejoinder and had directed that the matter be listed immediately after the pleadings are complete. Unfortunately, we are informed that the counter affidavit has not been filed in the matter.

Having regard to the issue involved in the S.L.P., let this matter be listed next Wednesday (28th July, 2010), as a miscellaneous matter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master