

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2854/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2010 in CRLWP No.588/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SOU. SANDHYA MANOJ WANKHADE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ BHIMRAO WANKHADE & ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mrs. Pooja Kabra, Adv.
Mrs. Nikita Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not today.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master